61
Cathodic Corrosion Protection on Low Carbon Steel Type H-beam
(SM490YB) Using Zinc (Zn) Anode with Soil Corrosive Media Mixed
with NaCl
Lazuardi1,  Muhammad Akhlis Rizza2*, Sugeng Hadi Susilo3, Maryono4
1,2 Politekhnik Negeri Malang, Indonesia
        atingthok99@gmail.com*
ARTICLE INFO

Experimental Designs,” J. Exp. Educ., vol. 44, no. 4, pp. 52–54, 1976, doi:
10.1080/00220973.1976.11011551.
[10] M. F. J. Dijkstra, H. Buwalda, A. W. F. De Jong, A. Michorius, J. G. M.
Winkelman, and A. A. C. M. Beenackers, “Experimental comparison of three
reactor designs for photocatalytic water purification,” Chem. Eng. Sci., vol. 56,
no. 2, pp. 547–555, Jan. 2001, doi: 10.1016/S0009-2509(00)00259-1.
[11] Philip H. Henning, “Experimental Research Methods,” Handb. Res. Educ.
Commun. Technol., pp. 1007–1029, Jan. 2013, doi: 10.4324/9781410609519-
80
51.
[12] J. Fjermestad and S. R. Hiltz, “An Assessment of Group Support Systems
Experimental Research: Methodology and Results,” J. Manag. Inf. Syst., vol.
15, no. 3, pp. 7–149, 1998, doi: 10.1080/07421222.1998.11518216.
[13] D. M. Johnson, D. Allason, and P. M. Cronin, “Large scale experimental
research of VCEs – A summary from one viewpoint,” J. Loss Prev. Process Ind.,
vol. 89, p. 105287, Jul. 2024, doi: 10.1016/J.JLP.2024.105287.
[14] L. Texeira, D. Calisaya-Azpilcueta, C. Cruz, Y. L. Botero, and L. A. Cisternas,
“Impact of the use of seawater on acid mine drainage from mining wastes,” J.
Clean. Prod., vol. 383, p. 135516, Jan. 2023, doi:
10.1016/J.JCLEPRO.2022.135516.
[15] T. Waly, M. D. Kennedy, G. J. Witkamp, G. Amy, and J. C. Schippers, “Predicting
and measurement of pH of seawater reverse osmosis concentrates,”
Desalination, vol. 280, no. 1–3, pp. 27–32, Oct. 2011, doi:
10.1016/J.DESAL.2011.06.057.
[16] A. Ratanpara et al., “Towards green carbon capture and storage using waste
concrete based seawater: A microfluidic analysis,” J. Environ. Manage., vol.
345, p. 118760, Nov. 2023, doi: 10.1016/J.JENVMAN.2023.118760.
[17] T. V. Raudina et al., “Colloidal organic carbon and trace elements in peat
porewaters across a permafrost gradient in Western Siberia,” Geoderma, vol.
390, p. 114971, May 2021, doi: 10.1016/J.GEODERMA.2021.114971.
[18] K. Zidan, L. Mandi, A. Hejjaj, N. Ouazzani, and A. Assabbane, “Soil fertility and
agro-physiological responses of maize (Zea mays) irrigated by treated
domestic wastewater by hybrid multi-soil-layering technology,” J. Environ.
Manage., vol. 351, p. 119802, Feb. 2024, doi:
10.1016/J.JENVMAN.2023.119802.
[19] R. A. M. Williams et al., “Estimating soil health in urban allotments:
Integrated two-way soil quality index and free-living amoebae in nitrogen
recycling,” Soil Environ. Heal., vol. 1, no. 4, p. 100046, Dec. 2023, doi:
10.1016/J.SEH.2023.100046.
[20] N. Olgun et al., “Lithological controls on lake water biogeochemistry in
Maritime Antarctica,” Sci. Total Environ., vol. 912, p. 168562, Feb. 2024, doi:
10.1016/J.SCITOTENV.2023.168562.
[21] P. Castillo et al., “Biogeochemistry of plant essential mineral nutrients across
rock, soil, water and fruits in vineyards of Central Chile,” CATENA, vol. 196, p.
104905, Jan. 2021, doi: 10.1016/J.CATENA.2020.104905.
[22] M. Vinichuk, R. Bergman, S. Sundell-Bergman, and K. Rosén, “Response of
spring wheat and potato to foliar application of Zn, Mn and EDTA fertilizers
on 137Cs uptake,” J. Environ. Radioact., vol. 227, p. 106466, Feb. 2021, doi:
10.1016/J.JENVRAD.2020.106466.
[23] A. G. Caporale, M. Palladino, S. De Pascale, L. G. Duri, Y. Rouphael, and P.
Adamo, “How to make the Lunar and Martian soils suitable for food
production - Assessing the changes after manure addition and implications
for plant growth,” J. Environ. Manage., vol. 325, p. 116455, Jan. 2023, doi:
10.1016/J.JENVMAN.2022.116455.
[24] F. Yousefi, T. White, D. R. Lentz, C. R. M. McFarlane, and K. G. Thorne, “Middle
Devonian Evandale porphyry Cu-Mo (Au) deposit, southwestern New
Brunswick, Canada: Analysis of petrogenesis to potential as a source for
81
distal intrusion-related epithermal gold mineralization,” Ore Geol. Rev., vol.
162, p. 105716, Nov. 2023, doi: 10.1016/J.OREGEOREV.2023.105716.
[25] S. Metz, A. Bertsch, and P. Renaud, “Partial release and detachment of
microfabricated metal and polymer structures by anodic metal dissolution,”
J. Microelectromechanical Syst., vol. 14, no. 2, pp. 383–391, Apr. 2005, doi:
10.1109/JMEMS.2004.839328.
[26] A. Levallois et al., “Aluminium-based galvanic anode impacts the
photosynthesis of microphytobenthos and supports the bioaccumulation of
metals released,” Aquat. Toxicol., vol. 258, p. 106501, May 2023, doi:
10.1016/J.AQUATOX.2023.106501.
[27] Z. Liu, X. Zhang, J. Luo, and Y. Yu, “Application of metal-organic frameworks
to the anode interface in metal batteries,” Chinese Chem. Lett., p. 109500, Jan.
2024, doi: 10.1016/J.CCLET.2024.109500.
Copyright Holder :
© Lazuardi Lazuardi,  Muhammad Akhlis Rizza, Sugeng Hadi Susilo, Maryono (2024)
First Publication Right :
© Asian Journal Science and Enginering